
First Name Last Name Email School District Class
Elena Sobilo ersobilo@gmail.com Bishop Noll 1 2A

Ron Saunders gtcabaco00@gmail.com Boone Grove 1 3A

Mike Huppert mhuppert81@gmail.com Bremen 1 2A

Erin Cochran ecochran@duneland.k12.in.us Chesterton 1 4A

Mark Schock maschock@purdue.edu Delphi Community 1 2A

Rochy Argo rargo@faithlafayette.org Faith Christian 1 1A

Sam Antkiewicz santkiewicz@hanover.k12.in.us Hanover Central 1 3A

Kelsi Clark kelsijones0802@gmail.com Harrison (West Lafayette) 1 4A

Joshua Coons coonsj54@gmail.com Hobart 1 4A

Kaitlyn Pecoski kpecoskiclass@hobart.k12.in.us Hobart 1 4A

Chris Roark croark23@gmail.com Hobart 1 4A

Eric Maple ericmaple@nextlevelsportsperf.com Kankakee Valley 1 3A

Richie Morgan rwmsoftball@yahoo.com Knox 1 3A

John Hall kerritraci@hotmail.com Kouts 1 1A

Brian Knipp 7knippers@comcast.net Lafayette Jefferson 1 4A

Mark Porter mporter@lcscmail.com Lake Central 1 4A

Rusty Logan rdeekc@gmail.com Lewis Cass 1 2A

Cory Cripe cripec@lcsc.k12.in.us Logansport 1 4A

Amanda Bowman mavsoftball1@gmail.com McCutcheon 1 4A

Carl Patz carl.patz@eastporter.k12.in.us Morgan Township 1 1A

Melanie Pieper mrpieper@munster.us Munster 1 4A

Derek Hicks derekhicks@npusc.k12.in.us New Prairie 1 3A

Cory Applegate coryapplegate724@gmail.com North White 1 1A

Gabrielle Thomas thomasg@pioneer.k12.in.us Pioneer 1 2A

Brian Hamann bhamann1982@gmail.com Plymouth 1 3A

Jena Alaniz jena.alaniz@portage.k12.in.us Portage 1 4A

Sabrina Alaniz portagehssoftball@gmail.com Portage 1 4A

Mike Spencer spencerracing00@hotmail.com Rensselaer Central 1 2A

Jim Coleman jcol@rtcol.com Rochester 1 3A

David Johnson DJOHNSONSC88@HOTMAIL.COM South Central 1 1A

Brittany Diedam diedamb@newton.k12.in.us South Newton 1 1A

Michael Luck tchscavsoftball@gmail.com Tri-County 1 1A

Tracy Corneil tcorneil@valpo.k12.in.us Valparaiso 1 4A

Tracy Corneil tcorneil@valpo.k12.in.us Valparaiso 1 4A

Chauncey Fry fryc@wl.k12.in.us West Lafayette 1 3A

Jennifer Belcher jennifer.belcher@epulaski.k12.in.us Winamac Community 1 2A

Jared Bourff jbourff@alex.k12.in.us Alexandria 2 2A

Pete Henderson pistolj556@gmail.com Angola 2 3A

Tyler Sonnigsen tylersonnigsen@gmail.com Bluffton 2 2A

Phil Nicolet buscosoftball@yahoo.com Churubusco 2 2A

Christopher McGehee mcgeheecp@wccsonline.com Columbia City 2 4A

Jessica Hull jhull@eastnoble.net East Noble 2 3A

Brennen Kitchen bkitchen@dkeschools.com Eastside 2 2A

Matt Walker mwalker@elkhart.k12.in.us Elkhart 2 4A

John Skibbe john.skibbe@smokercraftinc.com Fairfield 2 3A

Parker Noll pnoll@bishopdwenger.com Fort Wayne Bishop Dwenger 2 3A

Jeff Bierbaum jbierbaum@bishopluers.org Fort Wayne Bishop Luers 2 2A

Reggie Williams rwilliams@clhscadets.com Fort Wayne Concordia Lutheran 2 3A

Jason Fisher Steelfish5@hotmail.com Fort Wayne Northrop 2 4A

Eliza Batt ebatt@fremonteagles.us Fremont 2 1A

Aaron Grindstaff crystalg025@aol.com Garrett 2 3A

Amanda Minchski aminchski@eacs.k12.in.us Heritage 2 3A

Candace Steve csteve@kokomo.k12.in.us Kokomo 2 4A
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Garrett McBride k3gmcbride@gmail.com LaVille 2 2A

Ben Shappell bshappell@eacs.k12.in.us Leo 2 3A

Todd Volk toddvolk1444@gmail.com Manchester 2 2A

Eric Emery eemery@marion.k12.in.us Marion 2 3A

John Whitaker jaywhit@gmail.com Mishawaka Marian 2 3A

Rob Cooley robcool9@yahoo.com North Miami 2 1A

Andrew Robinson robinsona@mcsin-k12.org Northridge 2 4A

Chris Walker chriswalker2719@comcast.net Northwestern 2 3A

Mandy DeMien mdemien@wanee.org NorthWood 2 3A

Kevin Baird kevinkatebaird06@gmail.com Norwell 2 3A

Beth Zachary bzachary@phm.k12.in.us Penn 2 4A

Karis Johns kjohns@ph.k12.in.us Prairie Heights 2 2A

Jessie O'Dell jodell@southadams.k12.in.us South Adams 2 2A

Jami Redman jredman@sbcsc.k12.in.us South Bend John Adams 2 4A

Shawn Jenkins coachjinx@yahoo.com South Bend Riley 2 4A

Brian Barger bbarger16@comcast.ne Tippecanoe Valley 2 2A

Chloe McRobbie-Pucket cmcrobbie@wawasee.k12.in.us Wawasee 2 3A

Bart Miller Bmiller@western.k12.in.us Western 2 3A

Jeremy Williams williamsj@westview.k12.in.us Westview 2 2A

Scott Krieg scott.krieg@whitko.org Whitko 2 2A

Shelby Gick sgick@eacs.k12.in.us Woodlan 2 2A

Kiah Ferrell Coachkavonsb@gmail.com Avon 3 4A

Kacy Ferrell kkestner@bgcs.k12.in.us Beech Grove 3 3A

Jeremy Vivace jeremy.vivace@wayne.k12.in.us Ben Davis 3 4A

Cherise Hiss Chiss@brownsburg.k12.in.us Brownsburg 3 4A

Brett Tabor taberbrett13@gmail.com Cascade 3 2A

Jason Sinders jsinders@frontier.com Clay City 3 1A

Jamie Steffy jsteffy@cloverdale.k12.in.us Cloverdale 3 1A

Rick Redelman rickredelman@covenantchristian.org Covenant Christian (Indpls) 3 2A

Mackenzie Landrum mlandrum@cville.k12.in.us Crawfordsville 3 3A

Greg Glaser gglaser@danville.k12.in.us Danville Community 3 3A

Don Ivey divey@decaturproud.org Decatur Central 3 4A

Daren James coachdjames40@gmail.com Fishers 3 4A

Kevin Merryman klmerryman@gmail.com Fountain Central 3 1A

Erica Glasener erica.glasener@ftcsc.org Franklin Central 3 4A

Erika Weber eweber@guerincatholic.org Guerin Catholic 3 3A

Brian Carney briancarney.hhscoach@herronclassical.org Herron 3 3A

Jennifer Kutcka jakutcka@isd.k12.in.us Indiana School for the Deaf 3 1A

Tony Matthews tmatthews@gocathedral.com Indianapolis Cathedral 3 3A

Chris Carson carsonc@myips.org Indianapolis George Washington 3 3A

Kevin Schmidt schmitty6433@att.net Indianapolis Lutheran 3 1A

Doug Arbuckle darbuckle@jayschools.k12.in.us Jay County 3 3A

Matt Marino mmarino@proassurance.com Lawrence North 3 4A

Kala Brittain kala.brittain@msdmartinsville.org Martinsville 3 4A

Roni Vought vhudson@m-gsd.org Monrovia 3 3A

Deke Bullard jamesbullard1210@gmail.com Noblesville 3 4A

Kathy Vossmer coachvosssoftball@gmail.com Northview 3 3A

Andy Lawrence alawrenc@pike.k12.in.us Pike 3 4A

David Lauck dlauck@roncalli.org Roncalli 3 4A

Christopher Gorbett cgorbett@rcsd.k12.in.us Rossville 3 1A

Dan Taylor dtaylor@tcmsclaw.com Southmont 3 2A

James Thorpe jthorpe@perryschools.org Southport 3 4A

Mike Miller twbruinsoftball@gmail.com Tri-West Hendricks 3 3A
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Mike Vanderpool mikevanderpool87@yahoo.com Western Boone 3 3A

Brian Revercomb westfield.shamrock.softball@gmail.com Westfield 3 4A

Mike Garrett mgarrett@zcs.k12.in.us Zionsville 3 4A

Lucius Pitcock lucius@mcprintingonline.com Cambridge City Lincoln 4 1A

Alyssa Coleman colemana@centergrove.k12.in.us Center Grove 4 4A

Brad Hobson bhobson@centerville.k12.in.us Centerville 4 2A

Rusty Brummett russ.brummett@gmail.com Columbus East 4 4A

TJ Jarvis tjjarvis76@gmail.com Columbus North 4 4A

Steve Ruble steve.ruble23@gmail.com Connersville 4 3A

Curtis Bynum curtb2929@yahoo.com Cowan 4 1A

Jeremy Pattengale pattengalesllc@yahoo.com Daleville 4 1A

David Trackwell dltrackwell@gmail.com Eastern Hancock 4 2A

Kenneth Sears searsk@franklinschools.org Franklin Community 4 4A

Matthew Perleburg american.development@yahoo.com Franklin County 4 3A

Jeremy Parker squeezeplayonline@sbcglobal.net Frankton 4 2A

Jessica Wagler waglerjl@gmail.com Greenwood Christian Acadamy 4 1A

Bruce Charles brcch2@aol.com Hagerstown 4 2A

Andy Brunner ladyjetsfastpitch2025@gmail.com Hauser 4 1A

Matt Rogers mrrogers@nhj.k12.in.us Indian Creek 4 3A

Lisa Horn lhorn@jaccendel.k12.in.us Jac-Cen-Del 4 1A

Bobby Willis rwillis411@gmail.com Jennings County 4 4A

Devin Brierly dbrierly@madison.k12.in.us Madison Consolidated 4 3A

Jim Bode fastpitchjb@comcast.com Milan 4 1A

Geoff Barber newcastletrojansoftball@yahoo.com New Castle 4 3A

Ed Marcum ebammarcum@aol.com New Palestine 4 4A

Brittany Foster bdfoster22@gmail.com North Decatur 4 1A

Rob Davis robjdavis05@gmail.com Pendleton Heights 4 4A

Ken DeDreu kdedreu@risingsun.k12.in.us Rising Sun 4 1A

Chrissy Tabeling chrissytabeling@gmail.com Rushville Consolidated        4 3A

Megan Leffler megancorysb@gmail.com Shelbyville 4 3A

Byron Patrick bpatrick@shenandoah.k12.in.us Shenandoah 4 2A

Jordan Pruett jpruett@henrycounty.in.gov Shenandoah 4 2A

Bret Mann maverickmann@comcast.net Tri 4 1A

Tony Evans tevans1212@icloud.com Union City 4 1A

Brock Pilgrim pilgrimrdc188@yahoo.com Union County 4 2A

Monte Gaddis Black44hawk@gmail.com Winchester Community 4 2A

Brad Gilbert gilbertb@nlcs.k12.in.us Bedford North Lawrence 5 4A

Dustin Haywood dustin.haywood@yahoo.com Bloomfield 5 1A

Meg Montgomery mmontgom@mccsc.edu Bloomington South 5 4A

Kalyn Gore kgore@warrick.k12.in.us Boonville 5 3A

Darren Bryant darren579@yahoo.com Brownstown 5 2A

Darren Bryant darren579@yahoo.com Brownstown Central 5 2A

Patrick Lockyear plockyear@warrick.k12.in.us Castle 5 4A

Joe Witten jwitten@gccschools.com Charlestown 5 3A

Stacey White swhite@clarksvilleschools.org Clarksville 5 2A

Tre Robinson demontrerobinson3@gmail.com Corydon Central 5 3A

Joshua Wood joshuawood1977@yahoo.com Dugger Union 5 1A

Mick Hammett mhammett@rbbschools.net Edgewood 5 3A

Amanda Schmitt amanda.schmitt@evsck12.com Evansville Central 5 4A

Hannah Kissel hkissel@warrick.k12.in.us Evansville F.J. Reitz 5 4A

Molly Mackey molly.mackey@evsck12.com Evansville Harrison 5 4A

Justin Wilke Wilke18101@gmail.com Evansville North 5 4A

Jeff Warren jeff.warren@sedubois.k12.in.usf Forest Park 5 2A
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Gary May gary.may@sgibson.k12.in.us Gibson Southern 5 3A

Matt Pryor mpryor@gjcs.k12.in.us Jasper 5 4A

Alexandria Baumgart Alexandria.baumgart@gmail.com Jeffersonville 5 4A

Jill Weber bwernz@lssc.k12.in.us Linton-Stockton 5 2A

Elizabeth Wernz bwernz@lssc.k12.in.us Linton-Stockton 5 2A

Greg Clark coachgrclark@gmail.com Loogootee 5 1A

Brookelyn Visker bvisker@nafcs.org New Albany 5 4A

Eric Cooper ecooper@msdwt.k12.in.us North Central 5 4A

Jodi Berry jberry@ndaviess.k12.in.us North Daviess 5 1A

Gary Gentil ggentil@northposey.k12.in.us North Posey 5 2A

Dion Terwiske dbterwiske@gmail.com Northeast Dubois 5 1A

Will Owens wowens@jaspergroup.us.com Orleans 5 1A

David Pipes pipesdavid1969@gmail.com Pike Central 5 3A

James Holzmeyer james@hhmanufacturing.com Princeton Community 5 3A

Jason Enrique jasone88@hotmail.com Seymour 5 4A

Rusty Ewers Coachewers@yahoo.com Shakamak 5 1A

Nate Gibson npgibson27@gmail.com Silver Creek 5 3A

Billy Wagner wagzz1@yahoo.com South Spencer 5 2A

Megan Mattingly mattinglym@swdubois.k12.in.us Southridge 5 3A

Jill Stephens jstephens@svalley.k12.in.us Springs Valley 5 1A

Lela Earley learley@swest.k12.in.us Sullivan 5 2A

Gordon Wood gwoodico@gmail.com Tecumseh 5 1A

Maddie Dawson madalyn.dawson@tellcity.k12.in.us Tell City 5 2A

Herb Gross herbgross53@gmail.com Trinity Lutheran 5 1A

Gregory Kroeger grkroeger@aol.com Vincennes Lincoln 5 3A

Brittany Powers powersb@wwcs.k12.in.us West Washington 5 1A

Nathan Phillips nathan@escaperanch.com Wood Memorial 5 1A


